seasonal goods, the arbitration panel shall notify its ruling within forty-five (45) days of the date of 

the receipt of the request. 

3. In the event of the original arbitration panel, or some of its members, being unable to 

reconvene, the procedures set out in Article 80 shall apply. The time limit for notifying the ruling 

shall be one hundred and five (105) days from the date of the receipt of the request referred to in 

paragraph 2. 

ARTICLE 86 

Temporary remedies in case of non-compliance 

1. If the Party complained against fails to notify any measure taken to comply with the arbitral 

ruling before the expiry of the reasonable period of time, or if the arbitration panel rules that the